OP \$40.00 6168515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM605890

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen KAIBOZE Technology Co., Ltd.		10/30/2020	limited company (ltd.): CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN HENGBAYOUPIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	GONGMING ST., GUANGMING DIST.,		
Internal Address:	601, BLK 11, JIANSHE EAST RD, GONGMING COMMUNITY,		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6168515	ECAMFRAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Zhang Jin

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chen Kaixiang
SIGNATURE:	/Chen Kaixiang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=eCamframe 6168515 DOA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0713

900577455

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Anstat 6:32	Snenzn	name of assi		***************************************
		luma ni assi	********	
		on, No. 29, Jinhu	a Road, Fubao Com	munity, Fubao St.
Futian Dist., Shenzhi	en CHINA			
		(address)		
Owns trademark reg	istration#	6168	515	<i>-</i>
Word Mark		Camframe		
Whereas	<u>SHENZHEN</u>	HENGBAYOUPIN	TECHNOLOGY CO.	. LTD.
	(n	ame of assignee)	
Of <u>601, BLK 1</u> SHENZHEN China	1. JIANSHE EAST R	D. GONGMING C	OMMUNITY, GON	SMING ST., GUANGMING DIST.
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	~	(address)		
and to the Trademai	k application and/ isignor, and the go	or registration, to	ogether with the bi iness relations to ti	r's right, title and interest in enefit of any use of the he Trademark and to the
Now therefore, in co consideration, the re the Assignee hereby	ceipt, sufficiency a			ood and valuable knowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the Assi registrations, togeth of the business relat	gnor's entire right, er with (i) the bend ions to the Traden es hereafter due o	title and interes afit of any use of nark and to the v	t in and to the Trac the Trademark by vares or services as	the Assignee, its successors demark application and/or the Assignor (ii) the goodwill sociated with it, (iii) all income o the Trademark(s) to hold
<u>CHE</u>	v <u> </u>	V4		
(Signature of assigno	rl;		Date of Execution	da do -10-20
Tree	identi			
Name and Title of sig	•	***************************************	***************************************	
if assignor is a corpo	ration			

RECORDED: 10/30/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0714